®
3.52
Guide bushes ST 7413
with shoulder, roller guide
Material:
Guide bushes made of steel 1.7131 (16 MnCr5)
case hardened,
hardness 61-63 HRC

order number
with roller cage Order number ST 7413. x x
Order example:
Guide bush ST 7413
with roller cage
d1 = 40, l1 = 82, I2 = 94 mm
Add 40 x 082 x 094
Order number ST 7413. 40 x 082 x 094
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
®
3.54
Material:
Guide bush made of steel 1.7131 (16 MnCr5)
case hardened,
hardness 61-63 HRC
Ball cage made of brass
balls made of steel, hardened, grade 1, sorted
Guide diameter honed, suitable to Ball cage and
Guide pillar.
Mounting diameter ISO js4, ground.
Important: If possible, order the complete ball
guide, so that it can be matched with the correct
fit
Matching Guide pillars:
ST 7100, ST 7106, ST 7107, ST 7108, ST 7120,
ST 7126, ST 7127, ST 7128 and ST 7181/82
Mounting instructions:
Fit in mounting bore hole ISO H6.
Fix with 3 holding clamps  ST 7367 (included in
delivery).
The shoulder surface, right-angled ground to the
guide bore, will be squeezed onto the plate by
the holding clamps and guarantees an absolutely
rigid clamping of the guide bush.
Holding clamps:
When reordering the holding clamps please
order: 1 set = 3 pieces, order number ST 7367
Guide bush without roller cage ST 7416
Ball cage brass only ST 7150
DIN 9831/ISO 9448
Technical description:
see page 3.04
Matching possibilities
Short version
Mid-length version
Long version
Cage travel = 1/2 length of stroke
Arrangement possibilities
of the holding clamps
Guide bushes ST 7414
with shoulder, ball guide brass
ST 7414
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
®
3.55
Order example:
Guide bush ST 7416.
without ball cage
d1 = 30, l1 = 93 mm
Add 30 x 093
Order number ST 7416. 30 x 093
d1h3 d2 d3js4 d5 d6 d8 l1 -0,3 l2 l3 -0,2 l4 �
19 25 32 40 32 59 35 43 23 12 19 x 035 x 043
43 54 20 19 x 043 x 054
59 74 36 19 x 059 x 074
20 26 32 40 32 59 35 43 23 12 20 x 035 x 043
43 54 20 20 x 043 x 054
59 74 36 20 x 059 x 074
24 30 40 48 40 65 35 43 23 12 24 x 035 x 043
60 74 37 24 x 060 x 074
80 90 57 24 x 080 x 090

order number
with ball cage Order number ST 7414. x x
Order example:
Guide bush ST 7414.
with ball cage, brass
d1 = 40, l1 = 82, I2 = 94 mm
Add 40 x 082 x 094
Order number ST 7414. 40 x 082 x 094
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
Guide bushes ST 7415
with shoulder, ball guide plastic
®
3.56
Material:
Guide bushes made of steel 1.7131 (16MnCr5).
Case hardened, hardness 61-63 HRC.
Ball cage made of plastic.
Balls made of steel, hardened, grade 1,
sorted.
Guide diameter honed, matched to ball cage
and guide pillar.
Mounting diameter ground ISO js4.
Important: If possible, order the complete ball
guide so that it can be matched with the correct
preload.
Matching guide pillars: ST 7100,
ST 7106, ST 7107, ST 7108, ST 7120,
ST 7126, ST 7127, ST 7128 and ST 7181/82
Mounting instructions:
Fit in mounting bore hole to ISO H6.
Fasten with  3 clamps ST 7367, included in
delivery. The shoulder surface is right-angled
ground to the guide bore and pressed into the
base plate. It is held by the clamps, which
provide a rigid mounting of the guide bush.
Clamps:
When reordering the clamps, please order:
3 pieces per guide bush,
order number ST 7367
Guide bushes without ball cage ST 7416
Ball cage only ST 7133
DIN 9831/ISO 9448
Technical description:
see page 3.04
Matching possibilities
Short version
Mid-length version
Long version
Cage travel = 1/2 length of stroke
Arrangement possibilities
of the holding clamps
ST 7415
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
®
3.57
Order example:
Guide bush ST 7416
without ball cage
d1 = 30, l1 = 93 mm
Add 30 x 093
Order number ST 7416. 30 x 093
d1h3 d2 d3js4 d5 d6 d8 l1 -0,3 l2 l3 -0,2 l4 �
19 25 32 40 32 59 35 43 23 12 19 x 035 x 043
43 54 20 19 x 043 x 054
59 74 36 19 x 059 x 074
20 26 32 40 32 59 35 43 23 12 20 x 035 x 043
43 54 20 20 x 043 x 054
59 74 36 20 x 059 x 074
24 30 40 48 40 65 35 43 23 12 24 x 035 x 043
60 74 37 24 x 060 x 074
80 90 57 24 x 080 x 090

order number
with ball cage Order number ST 7415. x x
Order example:
Guide bush ST 7415
with plastic ball cage
d1 = 40, l1 = 82, I2 = 94 mm
Add 40 x 082 x 094
Order number ST 7415. 40 x 082 x 094
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
Guide bushes ST 7419
with shoulder, sliding guide steel bronze plated
®
3.58
Material:
Guide bush made of steel 1.7131 (16 MnCr5),
case hardened, hardness 61-63 HRC,
sliding surface bronze plated.
Guide diameter ISO H5 honed
mounting diameter ISO js4, ground.
Important: Due to the galvanically applied
bronze plating onto the hardened steel jacket,
this bush is suitable especially for high sliding
speeds and strong lateral forces.
Lubrication
Lubrication by funnel grease nippel
Connection M 8 x 1 provided for central lubrica-
tion.
Matching Guide pillars:
ST 7100, ST 7106, ST 7107, ST 7108, ST 7120,
ST 7126, ST 7127, ST 7128 and ST 7181/82
Mounting instructions:
Fit in mounting bore hole ISO H6.
Fix with 3 holding clamps  ST 7367 (included in
delivery).
The shoulder surface, right-angled ground to the
guide bore, will be squeezed onto the plate by
the holding clamps and guarantees an absolutely
rigid clamping of the guide bush.
Holding clamps:
When reordering the holding clamps please
order: 1 set = 3 pieces, order number ST 7367
Technical description:
see page 3.03
DIN 9831/ISO 9448
Matching possibilities
Short version
Mid-length version
Long version
Arrangement possibilities
of the holding clamps
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
®
3.59
d1
H5 d3js4 d5 d6 d8 l1 -0,3 l3 -0,2 l4 �
19 32 40 32 59 35 23 12 19 x 035
43 20 19 x 043
59 36 19 x 059
20 32 40 32 59 35 23 12 20 x 035
43 20 20 x 043
59 36 20 x 059
24 40 48 40 65 35 23 12 24 x 035
60 37 24 x 060
80 57 24 x 080
25 40 48 40 65 35 23 12 25 x 035
60 37 25 x 060
80 57 25 x 080
30 48 56 48 73 42 30 12 30 x 042
75 45 30 x 075
93 63 30 x 093
32 48 56 48 73 42 30 12 32 x 042

order number
Order number ST 7471. x
Order example:
Guide bush ST 7471.
d1 = 24, l1 = 35 mm
Add 24 x 035
Order number ST 7471. 24 x 035
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
®
3.62
Guide bushes ST 7431
with shoulder, sliding guide with solid lubricant
Material:
Bronze with solid lubricant bands.
Due to the solid lubricant bands, the sliding guide
is self-lubricating and suitable for higher loads.
Guide diameter ISO H6, precision turned
Mounting diameter ISO j6, precision turned
Lubrication:
In the solid lubricant construction, the particles of
the solid lubricant have a low shearing resistance
in their crystalline structure. They are between two
surfaces and take over the lubricating function.
Matching guide pillars:
ST 7100, ST 7106, ST 7107, ST 7108, ST 7120,
ST 7126, ST 7127, ST 7128 and ST 7181/82
Mounting instructions:
Fit in mounting bore hole to ISO H6.
Fasten with  3 clamps ST 7367, included in
delivery. The shoulder surface is right-angled
ground to the guide bore and pressed into the
base plate. It is held by the clamps, which
provide a rigid mounting of the guide bush.
Clamps:
When reordering the clamps, please order:
3 pieces per guide bush,
order number ST 7367
Guide bushes without ball cage ST 7416
Ball cage only ST 7133
Technical description:
see page 3.03
DIN 9831/ISO 9448
ST 7431
ST 7100
ST 7182
ST 7431 ST 7431
ST 7181
ST 7120
Matching possibilities
Short version

order number
Order number ST 7431. x
Order example:
Guide bush ST 7431.
d1 = 24, l1 = 35 mm
Add 24 x 035
Order number ST 7431. 24 x 035
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
®
3.64
Guide bushes ST 7422, ST 7426
with flange, ball guide aluminium
Material:
Guide bush made of steel 1.7131 (16 MnCr5)
case hardened, hardness 61-63 HRC.
ball cage made of aluminium,
balls made of steel, hardened, grade 1, sorted.
Guide diameter d2 honed, suitable to ball cage
and guide pillar.
Mounting diameter ISO js4, ground.
Important:
If possible, order the complete ball guide,
so that it can be matched with the correct fit
Matching guide pillars:
ST 7100, ST 7106, ST 7107, ST 7108, ST 7120,
ST 7126, ST 7127, ST 7128 and ST 7181/82
Mounting instructions:
Fit in mounting bore hole ISO H6.
Fix with 3 cheese-head screws (like our SZ 8510,
not included).
The flange surface, right-angled ground to the
guide bore, will be squeezed onto the plate by
the screws and guarantees an absolutely rigid
clamping of the guide bush.
Guide bush without ball cage ST 7426
Ball cage aluminium only ST 7130
DIN 9831/ISO 9448
Technical description:
see page 3.04
Matching possibilities
Short version
Mid-length version
Long version
Cage travel = 1/2 length of stroke
d8
k
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
®
3.65
Order example:
Guide bush ST 7426
without ball cage
d1 = 30, l1 = 72 mm
Add 30 x 072
Order number ST 7426. 30 x 072
d1h3 d2 d3js4 d5 d8 d9 k t l1 -0,3 l2 -0,2 l3 l4 �
15 21 28 45 35 4.5 15 3.5 29 43 23 6 15 x 029 x 043
36 43 30 6 15 x 036 x 043
16 22 28 45 35 4.5 15 3.5 29 43 23 6 16 x 029 x 043
36 43 30 6 16 x 036 x 043
19 25 32 50 40 4.5 18 4.6 38 43 23 15 19 x 038 x 043
45 54 30 15 19 x 045 x 054
51 63 36 15 19 x 051 x 063
20 26 32 50 40 4.5 18 4.6 38 43 23 15 20 x 038 x 043
45 54 30 15 20 x 045 x 054
51 63 36 15 20 x 051 x 063
24 30 40 63 50 5.5 23 5.7 38 43 23 15 24 x 038 x 043
55 63 30 25 24 x 055 x 063
62 74 37 25 24 x 062 x 074
25 31 40 63 50 5.5 23 5.7 38 43 23 15 25 x 038 x 043
55 63 30 25 25 x 055 x 063

order number
with ball cage Order number ST 7422. x x
Order example:
Guide bush ST 7422
with ball cage
d1 = 40, l1 = 67, I2 = 88 mm
Add 40 x 067 x 088
Order number ST 7422. 40 x 067 x 088
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
®
3.66
Guide bushes ST 7423
with flange, roller guide
Material:
Guide bush made of steel1.7131 (16 Mn Cr5)
case hardened, hardness 61-63 HRC.
roller cage made of aluminium,
profile rollers made of steel, hardened, grade 1,
sorted.
Guide diameter honed, suitable to roller cage and
guide pillar.
mounting diameter ISO js4, ground.
Important:
If possible, order the complete roller guide,
so that it can be matched with the correct fit
Matching Guide pillars:
ST 7100, ST 7106, ST 7107, ST 7108, ST 7120,
ST 7126, ST 7127, ST 7128 and ST 7181/82
Mounting instructions:
Fit in mounting bore hole ISO H6.
Fix with 3 cheese-head screws (like our SZ 8510,
not included).
The flange surface, right-angled ground to the
guide bore, will be squeezed onto the plate by
the screws and guarantees an absolutely rigid
clamping of the guide bush.
Guide bush without roller cage ST 7426
Roller cage aluminium only ST 7140
DIN 9831/ISO 9448
Technical description:
see page 3.05
Matching possibilities
Short version
Mid-length version
Long version
Cage travel = 1/2 length of stroke
d8
k
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
®
3.67
Order example:
Guide bush ST 7426
without roller cage
d1 = 30, l1 = 72 mm
Add 30 x 072
Order number ST 7426. 30 x 072
d1h3 d2 d3js4 d5 d8 d9 k t l1 -0,3 l2 -0,2 l3 l4 �
19 25 32 50 40 4.5 18 4.6 38 43 23 15 19 x 038 x 043
45 54 30 15 19 x 045 x 054
51 63 36 15 19 x 051 x 063
20 26 32 50 40 4.5 18 4.6 38 43 23 15 20 x 038 x 043
45 54 30 15 20 x 045 x 054
51 63 36 15 20 x 051 x 063
24 30 40 63 50 5.5 23 5.7 38 43 23 15 24 x 038 x 043
55 63 30 25 24 x 055 x 063
62 74 37 25 24 x 062 x 074
25 31 40 63 50 5.5 23 5.7 38 43 23 15 25 x 038 x 043
55 63 30 25 25 x 055 x 063
62 74 37 25 25 x 062 x 074
30 38 48 72 58 5.5 28 5.7 45 54 30 15 30 x 045 x 054

order number
with roller cage Order number ST 7423. x x
Order example:
Guide bush ST 7423
with roller cage
d1 = 40, l1 = 55, I2 = 58 mm
Add 40 x 055 x 058
Order number ST 7423. 40 x 055 x 058
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
®
3.68
Guide bushes ST 7424
with flange, ball guide brass
Material:
Guide bush made of steel 1.7131 (16 Mn Cr5)
case hardened, hardness 61-63 HRC.
Ball cage made of brass,
balls made of steel, hardened, grade 1, sorted.
Guide diameter honed, suitable to  ball cage and
guide pillar.
Mounting diameter ISO js4, ground.
Important:
If possible, order the complete ball guide,
so that it can be matched with the correct fit
Matching Guide pillars:
ST 7100, ST 7106, ST 7107, ST 7108, ST 7120,
ST 7126, ST 7127, ST 7128 and ST 7181/82
Mounting instructions:
Fit in mounting bore hole ISO H6.
Fix with 3 cheese-head screws (like our SZ 8510,
not included).
The flange surface, right-angled ground to the
guide bore, will be squeezed onto the plate by
the screws and guarantees an absolutely rigid
clamping of the guide bush.
Guide bush without ball cage ST 7426
Ball cage brass only  ST 7150
DIN 9831/ISO 9448
Technical description:
see page 3.04
Matching possibilities
Short version
Mid-length version
Long version
Cage travel = 1/2 length of stroke
d8
k
ST 7424
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
®
3.69
Order example:
Guide bush ST 7426
without ball cage
d1 = 30, l1 = 72 mm
Add 30 x 072
Order number ST 7426. 30 x 072
d1h3 d2 d3js4 d5 d8 d9 k t l1 -0,3 l2 -0,2 l3 l4 �
15 21 28 45 35 4.5 15 3.5 29 43 23 6 15 x 029 x 043
36 43 30 6 15 x 036 x 043
16 22 28 45 35 4.5 15 3.5 29 43 23 6 16 x 029 x 043
36 43 30 6 16 x 036 x 043
19 25 32 50 40 4.5 18 4.6 38 43 23 15 19 x 038 x 043
45 54 30 15 19 x 045 x 054
51 63 36 15 19 x 051 x 063
20 26 32 50 40 4.5 18 4.6 38 43 23 15 20 x 038 x 043
45 54 30 15 20 x 045 x 054
51 63 36 15 20 x 051 x 063
24 30 40 63 50 5.5 23 5.7 38 43 23 15 24 x 038 x 043
55 63 30 25 24 x 055 x 063
62 74 37 25 24 x 062 x 074

order number
with ball cage Order number ST 7424. x x
Order example:
Guide bush ST 7424
with ball cage
d1 = 40, l1 = 67, I2 = 88 mm
Add 40 x 067 x 088
Order number ST 7424. 40 x 067 x 088
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
®
3.70
Guide bushes ST 7425
with flange, ball guide plastic
Material:
Guide bushes made of steel 1.7131 (16 Mn Cr5)
case hardened, hardness 61-63 HRC.
Ball cage made of plastic,
balls made of steel, hardened, grade 1, sorted.
Guide diameter honed, matched to ball cage and
guide pillar.
Mounting diameter ground to ISO js4.
Important:
If possible, order the complete ball guide so that it
can be matched with the correct preload.
Matching guide pillars:
ST 7100, ST 7106, ST 7107, ST 7108, ST 7120,
ST 7126, ST 7127, ST 7128 and ST 7181/82
Mounting instructions:
Fit in mounting bore hole to ISO H6.
Fasten with 3 socket-head cap screws.
The shoulder surface is right-angled ground to
the guide bore and pressed into the base plate.
It is held by the clamps, which provide a rigid
mounting of the guide bush.
Guide bushes without ball cage ST 7426
Ball cage only ST 7133
DIN 9831/ISO 9448
Technical description:
see page 3.04
Matching possibilities
Short version
Mid-length version
Long version
Cage travel = 1/2 length of stroke
d8
k
ST 7425
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
®
3.71
Order example:
Guide bush ST 7426
without ball cage
d1 = 30, l1 = 72 mm
Add 30 x 072
Order number ST 7426. 30 x 072
d1h3 d2 d3js4 d5 d8 d9 k t l1 -0,3 l2 -0,2 l3 l4 �
15 21 28 45 35 4.5 15 3.5 29 43 23 6 15 x 029 x 043
36 43 30 6 15 x 036 x 043
16 22 28 45 35 4.5 15 3.5 29 43 23 6 16 x 029 x 043
36 43 30 6 16 x 036 x 043
19 25 32 50 40 4.5 18 4.6 38 43 23 15 19 x 038 x 043
45 54 30 15 19 x 045 x 054
51 63 36 15 19 x 051 x 063
20 26 32 50 40 4.5 18 4.6 38 43 23 15 20 x 038 x 043
45 54 30 15 20 x 045 x 054
51 63 36 15 20 x 051 x 063
24 30 40 63 50 5.5 23 5.7 38 43 23 15 24 x 038 x 043
55 63 30 25 24 x 055 x 063
62 74 37 25 24 x 062 x 074
25 31 40 63 50 5.5 23 5.7 38 43 23 15 25 x 038 x 043

order number
with ball cage Order number ST 7425. x x
Order example:
Guide bush ST 7425
with plastic ball cage
d1 = 40, l1 = 67, I2 = 88 mm
Add 40 x 067 x 088
Order number ST 7425. 40 x 067 x 088
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
®
3.72
Guide bushes ST 7429
with flange, sliding guide steel bronze plated
Material: steel 1.7131 (16 Mn Cr5)
case hardened, hardness 61-63 HRC
sliding surface bronze plated
Guide diameter ISO H5, honed
mounting diameter ISO js4, ground.
Important: Due to the galvanically applied bronze
plating onto the hardened steel jacket, this bush
is suitable especially for high sliding speeds and
strong lateral forces.
Lubrication
Lubrication by funnel grease nippel
Connection M 8 x 1 provided for central
lubrication.
Matching Guide pillars:
ST 7100, ST 7106, ST 7107, ST 7108, ST 7120,
ST 7126, ST 7127, ST 7128 and ST 7181/82
Mounting instructions:
Fit in mounting bore hole ISO H6.
Fix with 3 cheese-head screws (like our SZ 8510,
not included).
The flange surface, right-angled ground to the
guide bore, will be squeezed onto the plate by
the screws clamps and guarantees an absolutely
rigid clamping of the guide bush.
At dia. 15 and 16 the bore hole for lubrication is at
the shank d3.
Technical description:
see page 3.03
DIN 9831/ISO 9448
Matching possibilities
Short version
Mid-length version
Long version
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
®
3.73
d1
H5 d3js4 d5 d8 d9 k t l1 -0,3 l3 -0,2 l4 �
15 28 45 35 4.5 15 3.5 29 23 6 15 x 029
36 30 6 15 x 036
16 28 45 35 4.5 15 3.5 29 23 6 16 x 029
36 30 6 16 x 036
19 32 50 40 4.5 18 4.6 38 23 15 19 x 038
45 30 15 19 x 045
51 36 15 19 x 051
20 32 50 40 4.5 18 4.6 38 23 15 20 x 038
45 30 15 20 x 045
51 36 15 20 x 051
24 40 63 50 5.5 23 5.7 38 23 15 24 x 038
55 30 25 24 x 055
62 37 25 24 x 062
25 40 63 50 5.5 23 5.7 38 23 15 25 x 038
55 30 25 25 x 055
62 37 25 25 x 062
30 48 72 58 5.5 28 5.7 45 30 15 30 x 045
62 37 25 30 x 062
72 47 25 30 x 072
32 48 72 58 5.5 28 5.7 45 30 15 32 x 045

order number
Order number ST 7429. x
Order example:
Guide bush ST 7429
d1 = 24, l1 = 38 mm
Add 24 x 038
Order number ST 7429. 24 x 038
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
®
3.74
Guide bushes ST 7481
with flange, sliding guide with solid lubricant
Material:
Steel with insert of solid lubricant
Due to the solid lubricant inserts, the sliding
guide is self-lubricating and is suited for higher
loads.
Guide diameter ISO H6, precision turned.
Mounting diameter ISO js4, precision turned.
Lubrication:
The solid lubricant greasing will be described as
a lubricating status by which solid lubricant
particles, which have a low shearing resistance
within their crystal structure, are available
between two surfaces and taking over the
lubricating functions.
Matching Guide pillars:
ST 7100, ST 7106, ST 7107, ST 7108, ST 7120,
ST 7126, ST 7127, ST 7128 and ST 7181/82
Mounting instructions:
Fit in mounting bore hole ISO H6.
Fix with 3 cheese-head screws (like our SZ 8510,
not included).
The flange surface, right-angled ground to the
guide bore, will be squeezed onto the plate by
the screws clamps and guarantees an absolutely
rigid clamping of the guide bush.
Technical description:
see page 3.03
Dimensions according to DIN 9831/ISO 9448
Matching possibilities
Short version
Mid-length version
Long version
d8
k
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
®
3.75
d1
H6 d3js4 d5 d8 d9 k t l1 -0,3 l3 -0,2 l4 �
15 28 45 35 4.5 15 3.5 29 23 6 15 x 029
36 30 6 15 x 036
16 28 45 35 4.5 15 3.5 29 23 6 16 x 029
36 30 6 16 x 036
19 32 50 40 4.5 18 4.6 38 23 15 19 x 038
45 30 15 19 x 045
51 36 15 19 x 051
20 32 50 40 4.5 18 4.6 38 23 15 20 x 038
45 30 15 20 x 045
51 36 15 20 x 051
24 40 63 50 5.5 23 5.7 38 23 15 24 x 038
55 30 25 24 x 055
62 37 25 24 x 062
25 40 63 50 5.5 23 5.7 38 23 15 25 x 038
55 30 25 25 x 055
62 37 25 25 x 062
30 48 72 58 5.5 28 5.7 45 30 15 30 x 045
62 37 25 30 x 062
72 47 25 30 x 072
32 48 72 58 5.5 28 5.7 45 30 15 32 x 045

Suitable hexagon socket screws DIN 912
Order number SZ 8510.12 x 025
Order example: guide plate ST 7571
Size b1 x l1 = 80 x 125
Add 080 x 125
Order number ST 7571.080 x 125
Function:
Guide plates will preferably be used when
moving within the limits of mixed friction or
solid-state friction, that means, with very low
sliding speeds and high specific surface pres-
sures.
They are insensible against impacts and pushes
and have very good wearing properties.
Due to the integrate solid lubricant inserts
the sliding guide is self-lubricating and for that
reason without maintenance.
®
3.79
Add
size to
order number
Order number ST 7571 x
b1 l1 b2 l2 l3 hole
- 0,2 - 0,2 ± 0,2 ± 0,2 ± 0,2 picture �
50 80* — 30 25 B 050 x 080
100 — 50 25 B 050 x 100
125 — 75 25 B 050 x 125
160 — 110 25 B 050 x 160
200 — 150 25 B 050 x 200
80 50* 30 — 25 A 080 x 050
80 — 30 25 B 080 x 080
100 — 50 25 B 080 x 100
125 — 75 25 B 080 x 125
160 — 110 25 B 080 x 160
200 — 150 25 B 080 x 200
100 50 50 — 25 A 100 x 050
80 50 — 40 A 100 x 080
100 — 50 25 B 100 x 100
125 — 75 25 B 100 x 125
160 — 110 25 B 100 x 160
200 — 150 25 B 100 x 200
125 50 75 — 25 A 125 x 050
80 75 — 40 A 125 x 080
100 75 50 25 C 125 x 100
125 75 75 25 C 125 x 125
160 75 110 25 C 125 x 160
200 75 150 25 C 125 x 200
160 50 110 — 25 A 160 x 050
80 110 — 40 A 160 x 080
100 110 50 25 C 160 x 100
125 110 75 25 C 160 x 125
160 110 110 25 C 160 x 160
200 110 150 25 C 160 x 200
special sizes upon request
* fastening drill hole for M8
-0,02
 0,02
15°
10
R
25
z
R
6,
3
z
20
13 +0,05
0,5x45°
3x45°